
Methodist (2-9-2 0-4-1 USAS) -vs- Averett (7-6-1 3-1-1 USAS)
10/16/2021 at Danville, Va. (Campbell Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 59:55 (YELLOW), #7 Hudson Zeisman (MUMSO)   67:23 (YELLOW), #11 Ethan Sternberg (AUM)   84:56
(YELLOW), #15 Sebastian Widen (AUM)   88:20 (YELLOW), #12 Daniel Matlock (AUM)   89:35 (YELLOW), #8 Bradley Bizzell (AUM)   

Date: 10/16/2021
Attendance: 115
Stadium: Campbell Stadium
Officials: Referee, Luis Martinez   Asst. Referee, Paxton
Sauerwald   Isaac Campbell   Timekeeper, Averett Work
Study   Scorer, Averett SIDs   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 1 1
Averett 2 1 3

Methodist 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Cole Hupp 0 0 0 0
MF 2 Charlie Teachey 2 1 0 0
D 4 Daniel Cross III 0 0 0 0
MF 5 Christopher Shoffler 3 0 0 1
MF 6 Collin Hinnant 0 0 0 0
MF 7 Hudson Zeisman 0 0 0 0
D 8 David Williams 0 0 0 0
MF 11 Casey Atwell 0 0 0 0
D 14 Antonio Espinoza 0 0 0 0
D 28 Wesley Gleeson 2 1 0 0
D 30 Miller Davis 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
9 Truls Ballo 3 1 0 0
10 Ulises Sanchez 1 0 0 0
17 Daniel Magen 2 1 0 0
20 Caleb Allen 0 0 0 0
22 Parker Ambrose 0 0 0 0
25 Kether Fouana-Seth 1 1 1 0
26 Ryan Rivera 0 0 0 0
31 Matt Brown 0 0 0 0
32 Suwo Mavindidze 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 5 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cole Hupp 90:00 3 8

Totals 3 8

Averett 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

F 2 Leevi Partanen 1 0 0 0
D 5 Ezequiel Marquez 0 0 0 0
F 7 Baste Endresen 3 2 1 0
D 8 Bradley Bizzell 0 0 0 0
MF 10 Patrick Miller 1 0 0 0
D 12 Daniel Matlock 0 0 0 0
MF 16 Ty Michelsen 1 1 0 0
MF 19 Erik Blick 3 3 1 0
F 25 Johnny Kummander 3 1 0 1
D 27 Kellen Fees 0 0 0 0
GK 99 Caleb Carpenter 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Moises Garcia 0 0 0 0
11 Ethan Sternberg 0 0 0 0
15 Sebastian Widen 0 0 0 0
21 Lluc Pou 0 0 0 0
23 Alexander Soerensen 0 0 0 0
24 Agustin Jaraba 1 0 0 0
26 Rion Klaas 3 2 1 0
30 Oliver Kousholt 0 0 0 0
31 Orion Mills 3 2 0 0

Totals 19 11 3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Caleb Carpenter 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 4 10 14
Averett 12 7 19

Saves By Period
Methodist 5 3 8
Averett 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 6 6
Averett 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Methodist 6 7 13
Averett 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
5:29 AUM Baste Endresen Johnny Kummander 25 played ball back, 7 beat goal left fr

14:34 AUM Erik Blick
AUM Erik Blick PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 2 for season.

67:59 AUM Rion Klaas
AUM Rion Klaas PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 3 for season.

85:00
MUMS
O Kether Fouana-Seth Christopher Shoffler 5 played free kick from 40-yard line, 25



Time Play By Play
00:00 Cole Hupp at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 Caleb Carpenter at goalie for Averett.
02:18 Shot by AUM Baste Endresen, SAVE Cole Hupp.
03:49 Shot by AUM Baste Endresen WIDE.
05:29 GOAL by AUM Baste Endresen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Johnny Kummander, goal number 3 for season.

Methodist 0, Averett 1
-- *25 played ball back, 7 beat goal left from top of 18-yard box
-- Foul on Methodist.
10:20 Shot by AUM Johnny Kummander HIGH.
12:11 Shot by MUMSO Wesley Gleeson BLOCKED.
13:23 Header Shot by AUM Ty Michelsen, SAVE Cole Hupp.
14:24 Shot by AUM Leevi Partanen BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Methodist.
14:34 AUM Erik Blick PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.

Methodist 0, Averett 2
-- Foul on Averett.
-- Foul on Methodist.
18:27 AUM substitution: Alexander Soerensen for Baste Endresen.
18:49 Shot by AUM Erik Blick, SAVE Cole Hupp.
18:51 Offside against Averett.
-- Foul on Averett.
19:59 Header Shot by MUMSO Wesley Gleeson, SAVE Caleb Carpenter.
20:23 AUM substitution: Lluc Pou for Leevi Partanen.
20:23 AUM substitution: Oliver Kousholt for Daniel Matlock.
20:23 MUMSO substitution: Ryan Rivera for David Williams.
20:23 MUMSO substitution: Daniel Magen for Wesley Gleeson.
20:23 MUMSO substitution: Ulises Sanchez for Collin Hinnant.
20:23 MUMSO substitution: Truls Ballo for Casey Atwell.
-- Foul on Methodist.
-- Foul on Averett.
-- Foul on Methodist.
30:00 MUMSO substitution: Caleb Allen for Miller Davis.
-- Foul on Methodist.
32:18 AUM substitution: Moises Garcia for Patrick Miller.
32:18 AUM substitution: Rion Klaas for Lluc Pou.
35:23 Shot by MUMSO Charlie Teachey, SAVE Caleb Carpenter.
35:52 Shot by AUM Johnny Kummander, SAVE Cole Hupp.
37:05 AUM substitution: Orion Mills for Ty Michelsen.
37:49 Shot by AUM Johnny Kummander WIDE.
37:59 MUMSO substitution: Suwo Mavindidze for Hudson Zeisman.
37:59 MUMSO substitution: Matt Brown for Christopher Shoffler.
39:10 AUM substitution: Agustin Jaraba for Erik Blick.
39:45 Shot by AUM Agustin Jaraba WIDE.
-- Foul on Averett.
-- Foul on Averett.
42:49 Shot by AUM Orion Mills, SAVE Cole Hupp.
-- Foul on Averett.
44:23 Shot by MUMSO Ulises Sanchez HIGH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For MUMSO: #26 Ryan Rivera, #14 Antonio Espinoza, #9  Truls Ballo, #7  Hudson Zeisman, #2  Charlie Teachey, #10 Ulises
Sanchez, #1  Cole Hupp, #6  Collin Hinnant, #4  Daniel Cross III, #17 Daniel Magen, #30 Miller Davis.

45:00
For AUM: #16 Ty Michelsen, #99 Caleb Carpenter, #5  Ezequiel Marquez, #8  Bradley Bizzell, #27 Kellen Fees, #3  Moises Garcia,
#26 Rion Klaas, #30 Oliver Kousholt, #24 Agustin Jaraba, #10 Patrick Miller, #25 Johnny Kummander.

45:46 Shot by AUM Rion Klaas BLOCKED.
49:23 MUMSO substitution: Christopher Shoffler for Daniel Magen.
53:39 Corner kick by MUMSO Truls Ballo [53:39].
-- Foul on Methodist.
55:32 AUM substitution: Ethan Sternberg for Ty Michelsen.
56:47 Shot by AUM Rion Klaas, SAVE Cole Hupp.
57:51 Shot by MUMSO Charlie Teachey WIDE.



58:45 Offside against Methodist.
59:55 Yellow card on MUMSO Hudson Zeisman.
-- Foul on Methodist.
62:01 AUM substitution: Alexander Soerensen for Johnny Kummander.
62:01 AUM substitution: Erik Blick for Bradley Bizzell.
-- Foul on Methodist.
63:53 Offside against Averett.
66:07 Shot by MUMSO Truls Ballo WIDE.
66:33 Corner kick by MUMSO Truls Ballo [66:33].
-- Foul on Methodist.
67:23 Yellow card on AUM Ethan Sternberg.
-- Foul on Methodist.
67:59 AUM Rion Klaas PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 3 for season.

Methodist 0, Averett 3
67:59 AUM substitution: Sebastian Widen for Kellen Fees.
67:59 MUMSO substitution: Kether Fouana-Seth for Truls Ballo.
-- Foul on Averett.
70:49 Shot by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler WIDE.
71:00 MUMSO substitution: Daniel Magen for Collin Hinnant.
71:08 AUM substitution: Ty Michelsen for Ethan Sternberg.
71:34 Shot by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler WIDE.
72:11 Corner kick by MUMSO Casey Atwell [72:11].
-- Foul on Averett.
73:23 MUMSO substitution: Wesley Gleeson for Ulises Sanchez.
73:23 AUM substitution: Orion Mills for Agustin Jaraba.
-- Foul on Averett.
74:57 Corner kick by MUMSO Casey Atwell [74:57].
75:49 Shot by AUM Orion Mills, SAVE Cole Hupp.
76:20 Shot by AUM Erik Blick, SAVE Cole Hupp.
77:02 Offside against Averett.
78:12 Corner kick by MUMSO Casey Atwell [78:12].
78:23 Shot by MUMSO Truls Ballo, SAVE Caleb Carpenter.
79:14 Offside against Averett.
-- Foul on Methodist.
80:44 Shot by AUM Patrick Miller HIGH.
80:53 AUM substitution: Kellen Fees for Alexander Soerensen.
80:53 AUM substitution: Johnny Kummander for Ty Michelsen.
82:28 Shot by MUMSO Christopher Shoffler WIDE.
82:39 MUMSO substitution: Truls Ballo for Casey Atwell.
82:39 MUMSO substitution: Caleb Allen for Miller Davis.
83:10 Shot by AUM Orion Mills WIDE.
83:36 MUMSO substitution: Miller Davis for Daniel Cross III.
83:36 Shot by MUMSO Daniel Magen BLOCKED.
84:56 Yellow card on AUM Sebastian Widen.
85:00 Header GOAL by MUMSO Kether Fouana-Seth, Assist by Christopher Shoffler, goal number 1 for season.

Methodist 1, Averett 3
-- *5 played free kick from 40-yard line, 25 headed back of net
85:00 AUM substitution: Bradley Bizzell for Moises Garcia.
85:00 AUM substitution: Daniel Matlock for Sebastian Widen.
85:00 MUMSO substitution: Parker Ambrose for Miller Davis.
87:19 Header Shot by MUMSO Daniel Magen, SAVE Caleb Carpenter.
87:47 Corner kick by MUMSO Truls Ballo [87:47].
-- Foul on Averett.
-- Foul on Methodist.
88:20 Yellow card on AUM Daniel Matlock.
88:38 AUM substitution: Leevi Partanen for Orion Mills.
-- Foul on Averett.
89:35 Yellow card on AUM Bradley Bizzell.
89:41 Shot by MUMSO Truls Ballo WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


